Scholl Corn Removal 40% w/w Medicated Plasters (or) Scholl Corn Removal 40% w/w Medicated Gel Pads (or) Scholl Corn Removal 40% w/w Medicated Pads

Salicylic acid

TARGETED MEDICATED ACTION FOR EFFECTIVE REMOVAL / DIRECT ACTION FOR EFFECTIVE REMOVAL

Carton Back of Pack (Left hand column)

Read the carton carefully before use and keep the carton as you may need to read it again.

Scholl Corn Removal 40% w/w Medicated Plasters /Scholl Corn Removal 40% w/w Medicated Gel Pads/Scholl Corn Removal 40% w/w Medicated Pads is for the treatment of corns. The medicated disc contains the active ingredient which acts on the corn, while the cover plaster/pad is to protect the area of treatment.

Do Not Use:

- if you are diabetic, have severe circulatory disorders or neuropathy
- if the corn or surrounding skin is broken or inflamed.
- on the face, ano-genital areas or to cover large areas of the skin.
- if you are hypersensitive to salicylic acid (or other NSAIDs) or to any other ingredient of the product
- if you are pregnant or breastfeeding
- if you are under 16 years old
- on moles or birthmarks

Directions

Adults and Children aged 16 years and over

For external use only.

For best results the feet should be washed and dried before use. Apply medicated disc with adhesive side down on the corn. Then cover medicated disc with a plaster or pad. Leave in place for 24 hours

Repeat daily until corn can be removed.

Do not continue for more than 2 weeks.

Do not use in children under 16 years

Do not exceed the stated dose

KEEP OUT OF SIGHT AND REACH OF CHILDREN

Carton Back of Pack (right hand column)

Possible side effects

Skin irritation or rash may occur if applied to healthy skin around the corn. If this happened temporarily stop using it and when irritation has subsided carefully apply the product to the corn.

Reporting of side effects

If you get any side effects, talk to you your doctor, pharmacist or nurse. This includes any possible side effects not listed in this leaflet. You can also report side effects directly via the Yellow Card Scheme at www.mhra.gov.uk/yellowcard.

By reporting side effects, you can help provide more information on the safety of this medicine.

Active Ingredient: Salicylic Acid 40% w/w

Also contains: Polyvinyl Alkyl Ether Adhesives, Titanium Dioxide, Liquid Paraffin, 4,4-Thiobis(2-Tert-Butyl-5-Methylphenol), Red Iron Oxide, Black Iron Oxide.

- Do not store above 25°C.
- Do not use after the expiry date n the pack. Date refers to the last day of that month.
- If the carton seal is broken do not use

MA Holder: Scholl Consumer Products Limited, 103-105 Bath Road, Slough, SL1 3UH, UK

Batch Release site: Reckitt Benckiser Healthcare International Limited, Nottingham Site, Thane Road, Nottingham, Nottinghamshire, NG90 2DB, United Kingdom

PL 00587/5014R

Revised: August 2016